

District Support Unit People's Primary Healthcare Initiative Sibi PPHI-SI/Admin/04/2023/**9143**

Date: 10th April, 2023

TENDER NOTICE

PPHI DSU Sibi require tender/rates from register firm/contractor for repair and renovation of Ambulance garage with additional construction of new wall and dark room of Basic Health Unit Bakhtiarabad District Sibi. Detail of work with cost estimates are as under:

S. No.	Description of work	Estimated cost
1	Repair of Room (25x14) Sand. Patch work Concert. Patch work	
	,Bricks for wall , Mud for earth filling and labor charges	
2	Electric Work with labour charges.	
3	Roof Ceiling	7,16,500/-
4	Tiles work of floor size 25x14	, ,
5	Installation of One New door 4x7	
6	White Wash and oil paint.	

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Tender/offer must reach to PPHI DSU Sibi office on before 18th April, 2023 and will be open on the same day at 3:00 PM before the bidders or their representatives.
- 2. Brief description of the work with measurements, quality and quantity are available in Tender documents.
- 3. The bidder must have Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate valid till 30th June, 2023.
- 4. The bidder must have active National Tax Number and Balochistan sales tax Number.
- 5. Rates offered are inclusive of all Govt Taxes.
- 6. All the Government applicable Taxes will deducted.
- 7. The Tender documents can be obtained from PPHI DSU Sibi Office within office hours after submitting **Rs.2000/=** as Tender fee (Non-refundable) in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft in favor of PPHI-DSU Sibi.
- 8. Each bidder will deposit 2% of the Total estimated cost as Security Deposit in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order/ Call Deposit in favor of PPHI-DSU Sibi (Refundable).
- 9. Each bidder will submit Financial and Technical proposal in (02) separate sealed and stamped envelopes.
- 10. Payment will be made with (15) days if receipt of invoice if the form of cross cheque in the name of vendor only.
- 11. PPHI-DSU Sibi reverse the right for acceptance and non-acceptance of any proposal. However, reason for non acceptance will be communicate to the bidder.

(TARIQ SHAHBAZ)
District Support Manager
PPHI-B DSU Sibi